2005-2006 Virginia Women’s Golf Results

2005-2006 Tournament Summary

Low Player

Date Tournament Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Total Finish
Sept. 11-12 Cougar Classic 301 290 295 886 5thofl6
Oct. 7-9 Lady Tar Heel Invitational 300 303 297 900 5thof 18
Oct. 28-30 The Landfall Tradition 304 299 303 906 3rdof 12
Nov. 4-6 The Derby 297 306 290 893 3rd of 17
Feb. 19-21 Papa John’s Collegiate 307 298 295 900 3rdof 12
March 3-5 LSU Classic 294 303 297 894 4th of 18
March 10-12 Lady Gamecock Classic 302 *289 308 899 4thof 11
March 25-26 William & Mary Invitational* 315 319 634 3rdof 18
March 31-April 2  Bryan National Collegiate 312 304 301 917 12th of 17
April 8-9 JMU/Bonnie Hoover Invit.A 317 321 638 7thof 14
April 14-16 ACC Championship 308 300 296 904 2nd of 9
May 11-13 NCAA East Regional 303 293 291 887 8thof 21
May 23-26 NCAA Championships No team result

A UVa Blue Team participated
* School record for single-round score.

2005-2006 Individual Statistics

Low Low
Player Events Rounds Strokes Avg. Round 54-Hole
Leah Wigger 11 34 2491 73.26 69 215
Jennie Arseneault 6 18 1359 75.50 70 220
Lauren Mielbrecht 10 30 2268 75.60 70 218
Rachel Smith 10 30 2291 76.37 71 217
Carly Truitt *10 30 2311 77.03 73 222
Sally Shonk *4 10 777 77.70 73 225
Lindsay Robinson 6 16 1248 78.00 71 226
Kristin Simpson 2 4 320 80.00 77 na
Ashley Mayo 2 4 335 83.75 81 na
Kira Mayo 2 4 336 84.00 79 na

* Played as an Individual in one tournament

Individual Bests for 2005-2006

Individual Best Rounds — Gross Score

69 -3 Leah Wigger

70 -2 Jennie Arseneault

70 -2 Jennie Arseneault

70 -2 Lauren Mielbrecht
70 -2 Leah Wigger

70 -2 Leah Wigger

70 -2 Lauren Mielbrecht
71 -1 Rachel Smith

71 -1 Leah Wigger

71 -1 Leah Wigger

71 -1 Leah Wigger

71 -1 Leah Wigger

71 -1 Lindsay Robinson
71 -1 Lauren Mielbrecht
72 E Leah Wigger

72 E Leah Wigger

72 E Leah Wigger

72 E Rachel Smith

72 E Lauren Mielbrecht
72 E Leah Wigger

72 E Leah Wigger

72 E Lauren Mielbrecht
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par

-3 69 Leah Wigger

-2 70 Jennie Arseneault

-2 70 Jennie Arseneault

-2 70 Lauren Mielbrecht

NCAA East Regional 5-13-06
Bryan National Collegiate 4-2-06
LSU Classic 3-3-06
The Derby 11-6-05
Lady Tar Heel Invitational 10-7-05
Cougar Classic 9-11-05
Cougar Classic 9-11-05
NCAA East Regional 5-11-06
ACC Championship 4-16-06
Bryan National Collegiate  3-31-06
Lady Gamecock Classic 3-11-06
LSU Classic 3-3-06
The Derby 11-6-05
Lady Tar Heel Invitational 10-9-05
NCAA Championships 5-26-06
NCAA Championships 5-25-06
ACC Championship 4-15-06
Papa Johns Collegiate 2-21-06
The Landfall Tradition 10-30-05
The Landfall Tradition 10-30-05
The Landfall Tradition 10-28-05
Lady Tar Heel Invitational 10-7-05
NCAA East Regional 5-13-06
Bryan National Collegiate 4-2-06
LSU Classic 3-3-06
The Derby 11-6-05

Wigger (3rd, 217)
Mielbrecht (8th, 219)
Wigger (3rd, 218)
Mielbrecht (7th, 220)
Wigger (2nd, 221)
Wigger (10th, 219)
Wigger (7th, 221)
Shonk & Robinson (14th, 157)
Wigger (8th, 220)
Robinson (8th, 153)
Wigger (2nd, 219)
Wigger (6th, 215)
Wigger (9th, 294)
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Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Lauren Mielbrecht
Rachel Smith
Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Lindsay Robinson
Lauren Mielbrecht
Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Rachel Smith
Lauren Mielbrecht
Leah Wigger
Leah Wigger
Lauren Mielbrecht

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Cougar Classic

Cougar Classic

NCAA East Regional
ACC Championship
Bryan National Collegiate
Lady Gamecock Classic
LSU Classic

The Derby

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
NCAA Championships
NCAA Championships
ACC Championship

Papa Johns Collegiate

The Landfall Tradition
The Landfall Tradition
The Landfall Tradition
Lady Tar Heel Invitational

Individual Best Tournaments — Gross Score (54 holes)

224

-1

+1
+1
+2
+2
+3
+3

-1 Leah Wigger
+1 Rachel Smith
+1 Leah Wigger
+2 Leah Wigger
+2 Lauren Mielbrecht
+3 Leah Wigger
+3 Leah Wigger
+3 Lauren Mielbrecht
+4 Leah Wigger
+4 Jennie Arseneault
+4 Lauren Mielbrecht
+4 Leah Wigger
+5 Leah Wigger
+5 Leah Wigger
+6 Lauren Mielbrecht
+7 Jennie Arseneault
+8 Rachel Smith
Individual Best Tournaments — vs. Par
215 Leah Wigger
217 Rachel Smith
217 Leah Wigger
218 Leah Wigger
218 Lauren Mielbrecht
219 Leah Wigger
219 Leah Wigger
219 Lauren Mielbrecht
220 Leah Wigger
220 Jennie Arseneault
220 Lauren Mielbrecht
220 Leah Wigger
221 Leah Wigger
221 Leah Wigger
295 Leah Wigger
222 Lauren Mielbrecht
223 Jennie Arseneault
224 Rachel Smith

NCAA East Regional
NCAA East Regional
Cougar Classic

The Landfall Tradition
Cougar Classic

ACC Championship

LSU Classic

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Bryan National Collegiate
LSU Classic

The Derby

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Lady Gamecock Classic
Papa Johns Collegiate

The Landfall Tradition
Bryan National Collegiate
Cougar Classic

NCAA East Regional
NCAA East Regional
Cougar Classic

The Landfall Tradition
Cougar Classic

ACC Championship

LSU Classic

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Bryan National Collegiate
LSU Classic

The Derby

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Lady Gamecock Classic
Papa Johns Collegiate
NCAA Championships
The Landfall Tradition
Bryan National Collegiate
Cougar Classic

10-7-05
9-11-05
9-11-05
5-11-06
4-16-06
3-31-06
3-11-06
3-3-06
11-6-05
10-9-05
5-26-06
5-25-06
4-15-06
2-21-06
10-30-05
10-30-05
10-28-05
10-7-05

5/11-5/13
5/11-5/13
9/11-9/12
10/28-10/30
9/11-9/12
4/14-4/16
3/3-3/5
10/7-10/9
3/31-4/2
3/3-3/5
11/4-11/6
10/7-10/9
3/10-3/12
2/19-2/21
10/28-10/30
3/31-4/2
9/11-9/12

5/11-5/13
5/11-5/13
9/11-9/12
10/28-10/30
9/11-9/12
4/14-4/16
3/3-3/5
10/7-10/9
3/31-4/2
3/3-3/5
11/4-11/6
10/7-10/9
3/10-3/12
2/19-2/21
5/23-5/26
10/28-10/30
3/31-4/2
9/11-9/12

Team Bests for 2005-2006

Team Best Rounds — Gross Score

289
290
290
291
293
294
295
295
296

+1

Lady Gamecock Classic

The Derby
Cougar Classic

NCAA East Regional
NCAA East Regional

LSU Classic

Papa Johns Collegiate

Cougar Classic
ACC Championship

Second Round
Third Round
Second Round
Third Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Third Round
Third Round

3-11-06
11-6-05
9-11-05
5-13-06
5-12-06
3-3-06

2-21-06
9-12-05
4-16-06



LSU Classic
The Derby

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Papa Johns Collegiate

The Landfall Tradition
ACC Championship

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Bryan National Collegiate

Cougar Classic

Team Best Rounds — vs. Par

Team Best Tournaments — Gross Score (54 holes)

Lady Gamecock Classic

The Derby
Cougar Classic

NCAA East Regional
NCAA East Regional

LSU Classic

Papa Johns Collegiate

Cougar Classic

ACC Championship

LSU Classic
The Derby

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Papa Johns Collegiate

The Landfall Tradition
ACC Championship

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Bryan National Collegiate

Cougar Classic

Cougar Classic

NCAA East Regional

The Derby
LSU Classic

Lady Gamecock Classic
Papa Johns Collegiate
Lady Tar Heel Invitational

Team Best Tournaments — vs. Par

297 +9
297 +9
297 +9
298 +10
299 +11
300 +12
300 +12
301 +13
301 +13
+1 289
+2 290
+2 290
+3 291
+5 293
+6 294
+7 295
+7 295
+8 296
+9 297
+9 297
+9 297
+10 298
+11 299
+12 300
+12 300
+13 301
+13 301
886 +22
887 +23
893 +29
894 +30
899 +35
900 +36
900 +36
+22 886
+23 887
+29 893
+30 894
+35 899
+36 900
+36 900

Cougar Classic

NCAA East Regional

The Derby
LSU Classic

Lady Gamecock Classic
Papa Johns Collegiate
Lady Tar Heel Invitational

Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
First Round

Second Round
Third Round
Second Round
Third Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Third Round
Third Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
First Round

3-5-06
11-4-05
10-9-05
2-20-06
10-29-05
4-15-06
10-7-05
4-2-06
9-11-05

3-11-06
11-6-05
9-11-05
5-13-06
5-12-06
3-3-06
2-21-06
9-12-05
4-16-06
3-5-06
11-4-05
10-9-05
2-20-06
10-29-05
4-15-06
10-7-05
4-2-06
9-11-05

9/11-9/12
5/11-5/13
11/4-11/6
3/3-3/5

3/10-3/12
2/19-2/20
10/7-10/9

9/11-9/12
5/11-5/13
11/4-11/6
3/3-3/5

3/10-3/12
2/19-2/20
10/7-10/9



